255 E. Parkway Boulevard

Clty of Coppell, Texas Coppell, Texas 75019-9478

THE.CIiT¥Y . .0F

COPPELL

"“"\ﬂ. 'J“é-’
., i‘_.‘-““ t,,f o=

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2023-7230 Version: 1 Name: Kimbel Kourt Sidewalk

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 12/1/2023 In control: Engineering

On agenda: 12/12/2023 Final action:

Title: Consider approval of awarding a contract with C&J’s Design Solutions of East Texas, LLC (TIPS #

22010701); for the construction of a sidewalk along E. Sandy Lake Road; in the amount of
$244,706.10; as provided for in the Infrastructure Maintenance Fund’s Fund Balance; and authorizing
the City Manager to sign any necessary documents.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memo.pdf, 2. Exhibit.pdf, 3. Quote.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

12/12/2023 1 City Council Approved on the Consent Agenda

Consider approval of awarding a contract with C&J’s Design Solutions of East Texas, LLC (TIPS #
22010701); for the construction of a sidewalk along E. Sandy Lake Road; in the amount of
$244,706.10; as provided for in the Infrastructure Maintenance Fund’s Fund Balance; and authorizing
the City Manager to sign any necessary documents.

Fiscal Impact:
The fiscal impact of this Agenda ltem is $244,706.10 as provided for from the IMF fund balance.

Staff Recommendation:
The Public Works Department recommends approval.

Strategic Pillar Icon:

Sustainable Government

City of Coppell, Texas Page 1 of 1 Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

